# **Library Events Center | 910 North Trenton Street, Ruston, LA 71270**

### **AGENDA**

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the Lincoln Parish Police Jury at 318-513-6200 at least three working days before the meeting.

#### Call to Order

**Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance** - Mrs. Sharyon L. Mayfield

#### **Approval of Agenda**

#### **Minutes of Prior Meeting**

1. December 13, 2022

#### **Economic Development**

- 2. A. Public Comments on CEA with CSMS Management
  - B. Authorize the Parish of Lincoln Through the Lincoln Parish Police Jury to Enter Into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with CSMS Management, L.L.C. and Authorize all Actions Contemplated in the Cooperative Endeavor Agreement in Connection with an **Economic Development Project**

#### **Election of 2023 Officers**

- 3. A. Public Comments on President
  - B. President
- 4. A. Public Comments on Vice-President
  - B. Vice-President
- 5. A. Public Comments on Administrator
  - B. Administrator

## **Public Comment on Remaining Agenda Items**

# **Committee Reports**

6. Public Works Committee

#### **New Business**

- 7. Discuss and Take Action, Adoption of Sole Source Policy
- 8. Introduction of Ordinance for Sale of Adjudicated Properties Parcel Number 20184000029
- 9. Adopt Resolution Declaring Signatory for HELP Agency
- 10. Adopt Resolution Assuring Compliance with Uniform Relocation Assistance and Real Property Acquisition (DOTD)

## **Budget Reports** - Mr. Michael Sutton

### **Other Business**

- 11. Department Head Reports
- 12. Administrator's Report

#### **Public Comment**

## **Adjourn**